Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To: ⊠	Office of Planning and Resear	rch	From: Public Agency: California Dept. of Transportation		
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 464 West Fourth Street, 6th Floor, MS 827 San Bernardino, CA 92401		
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113			
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Shawn Oriaz Phone: (909) 388-7034		
	County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):		
	Address:				
			Address:		
			Contact:		
			Phone:		
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in complia	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public		
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse):2019039163		
Pro	Project Title: State Route 74 Widen Lanes, Add Shoulders, & Rumble Strips Project (EA 08-1C8500)				
Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation					
Pro	ject Location (include county)	:Riverside County			
The add High Rive	two-foot-wide median and 1-foot nway), from Orange County Line erside County. The total width of t	wide shoulder ground-in rum [Post Mile (PM) 0.0] to Monte the pavement is proposed to	d lanes, widen outside shoulders to four feet, and able strips on State Route 74 (SR-74, Ortega e Vista Street (PM 5.8), near Lake Elsinore in be 34 feet. Widening the shoulders would require a slopes, and installing fill slopes.		
This	s is to advise that the $\frac{Californ}{(}$	ia Department of Transportat ⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ Re			
	cribed project on6/3/201 (date cribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above		
acc	onbed project.				
2. [3. N 4. A 5. A	☑ A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [☒ were A mitigation reporting or monit A mitigation reporting or monit Mitigation reporting or m	Report was prepared for the sprepared for this project were not] made a constring plan [was x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.		
neg	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the Street, San Bernardino, CA 92401-1400		
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	plu V	Title: Senior Environmental Planner		
Dat	e: 06 03 2019	Date Recei	Governor's Office of Planning & Research ved for filling at OPR:		
	1		JUL 08 2019		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

EA 08-1C8500 **PN** 0813000047

FONSI NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY

TO: State Clearinghouse 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 DATE: 06/03/19

Area-wide Clearinghouse

FROM: Shawn Oriaz, Senior Env. Planner California Department of Transportation

District 08

464 West 4th Street, MS 827 San Bernardino, CA 92401-1400

SUBJECT: Notice of Availability of Finding of No Significant Impact

(Pursuant to: U.S. D.O.T. Order 5610.1c, Paragraph 5.b)

State Route 74 Widen Lanes, Add Shoulders & Rumble Strips Project 08-RIV-74 PM 0.0/5.8 EA 08-1C8500 PN 0813000047

SCH#: 2019039163

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) proposes to widen existing lanes to provide 12-foot standard lanes, widen outside shoulders to four feet and add 2-foot wide median and 1-foot wide shoulder ground-in rumble strips on State Route 74 (SR-74, Ortega Highway), from the Orange County Line [Post Mile (PM) 0.0] to Monte Vista Street (PM 5.8), near Lake Elsinore in Riverside County. The total width of the pavement is proposed to be 34-feet. Widening the shoulders will require constructing retaining walls with concrete barriers, cutting the rock slopes and placement of fill slopes.

This is to advise you that a Finding of No Significant Impact (FONSI) has been made for this project by Caltrans, as assigned by the Federal Highway Administration pursuant to 23 U.S.C. 327. Hard-copy versions of the above mentioned FONSI and Environmental Assessment may be obtained, by request, at the above noted address.

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JUL 08 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISHAND GAME

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

	Receipt #:	19-170737
State Clea	aringhouse # (if applicable):	2019039163
Lead Agency: CALIFORNIA DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION	Date:	06/11/2019
CountyAgency of Filing: RIVERSIDE	Document No: E-2	01900669
Project Title: STATE ROUTE 74 WIDEN LANES ADD SHOULDERS	& RUMBLE STRIPS PROJEC	CT (EA 08-1C8500)
Project Applicant Name: CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPOR		9) 388-7034
Project Applicant Address: 464 WEST FOURTH STREET 6TH FL MS 8	27, SAN BERNARDINO, CA	92401
Project Applicant: STATE AGENCY	Machine and the second	enement (Consultation of Consultation Consul
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report Negative Declaration Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Boat Project Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs County Administration Fee Project that is exempt from fees (DFG No Effect Determination Project that is exempt from fees (Notice of Exemption)		\$2,354.75 \$50.00
Signature and title of person receiving payment:	Total Received	\$2,404.75
Notes:		
2101001		



STATE OF CALIFORNIA 08-872192

THE TREASURER OF THE STATE WILL PAY OUT OF THE

FUND NO. FUND NAME 0048 TRANSPORTATION REV ACCO

IDENTIFICATION NO.

MO. I DAY ! YR. 04 02 2019 2660

90-1342/1211

TO:

CA DEPT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

08872192

CALIFORNIA STATE CONTROLLER

1121113423C OBB721928C

CDFW check was sent to County Clerk but is displayed on this receipt.

Copy of check is provided.